

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case 104 of 2018

Com. Reg. No. 105 of 2018

CNR No. WBDD05-000598-2018

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Reference:- Gangarampur P.S Case No. 568 of 2016 dated 17-11-2016, 498A/302/34 of the
IPC.**

Order No. 19 dated 05-10-2023.

All the accused persons on C.B are absent by petition.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge files hazira.

The application for time allowed for ends of justice.

Another application is filed giving information regarding the death of accused Sunil Sarkar.

Call for death report of accused Sunil Sarkar from the I.C Gangarampur P.S.

Fixed **01-04-2024** for report of death of accused Sunil Sarkar, appearance of accused persons on Court Bail and consideration of charge.

The accused are at liberty to file copy of certificate of death of the deceased accused on the next date.

Copy of the order be sent to the I.C Gangarampur P.S. for information and compliance.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**