

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Sess. Case 104 of 2018**

**Com. Reg. No. 105 of 2018**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000598-2018**

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

21

**01-04-2024**

Three (03) accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Accused Ujjwal Sarkar on C.B is absent by filing petition on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge files hazira on behalf of the State.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer for time filed on behalf of the accused Ujjwal Sarkar is allowed.

Report of death in respect of **Sunil Sarkar** was received from Gangarampur P.S on 28-11-2023.

Perused the death report which is annexed with the copy of the death certificate of the accused.

It appears that the accused **Sunil Sarkar** was expired on 23-09-2023. Let the case be filed forever against the accused **Sunil Sarkar**.

Necessary entry be made in all relevant registers and also on the CS.

To 07-11-2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)  
(WB-00842)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**